505894741 01/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5941442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	01/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOODDATA CORPORATION
Street Address:	660 3RD STREET, SUITE 101
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9870543
Patent Number:	9286329
Patent Number:	8938414
Patent Number:	9037534
Patent Number:	10121157
Patent Number:	9251485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6433

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com JENNIFER FITZPATRICK **Correspondent Name:**

C/O COOLEY LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1667
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Gooddata corporation- IP Release#page1.tif

source=Gooddata corporation- IP Release#page2.tif

source=Gooddata corporation- IP Release#page3.tif

source=Gooddata corporation- IP Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of 01-30-2020 by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of Gooddata Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 660 3rd Street, Suite 101, San Francisco, CA 94107 ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2017 and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

<u>Agreement</u>

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Intellectual Property.

BANK: COMERICA BANK

Élizabeth Gollubier

AVP

Address: Comerica Bank CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575 39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

 Description
 Registration

 Number
 Registration Date

NONE

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

escription		Application Number	Application Date	
1. CUSTOM-BRANDED ANALYTIC APPLICATIONS IN A MULTI-TENANT ENVIRONMENT Inventors: JIRI SITINA, ZDENEK SVOBODA, ONDREJ VALKA, JAKUB SEDLACEK, ZDENEK KOSTAL, CHANAKYA C. DAMARLA, HUBERT PALAN, OLIVER H. PLATTNER				
9870543	20150046204	14051469		
Jan 16, 2018	Feb 12, 2015	Oct 11, 2013		
2. GENERATING ANALYTICS APPL Inventors: TOMAS SVAROVSKY, P	ICATION USING REUSABLE APPLICATION MODU ETR OLMER	LES		
9286329	20150220572	14169483		
Mar 15, 2016	Aug 6, 2015	Jan 31, 2014		
3. DATA ABSTRACTION LAYER FO Inventors: PAVEL KOLESNIKOV	R INTERFACING WITH REPORTING SYSTEMS			
8938414		14297442		
Jan 20, 2015		Jun 5, 2014		
4. DATA ABSTRACTION LAYER FO Inventors: PAVEL KOLESNIKOV	R INTERFACING WITH REPORTING SYSTEMS		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9037534		14568411		
May 19, 2015	•	Dec 12, 2014		
5. RECOMMENDING USER ACTIO	NS BASED ON COLLECTIVE INTELLIGENCE FOR A IAL, JAN VLCEK, WINSTON CHRISTIE-BLICK, MICE			
10121157	20160307210	14690321		
Nov 6, 2018	Oct 20, 2016	Apr 17, 2015		
6. data abstraction layer fo Inventors: Pavel Kolesnikov	ir interfacing with reporting systems			
9251485	20150356494	14715329		
Feb 2, 2016	Dec 10, 2015	May 18, 2015		

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2017 at Reel and Frame Number 042914/0765.

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

Description		Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
1. GOODDATA Registrant(s): GoodData Corporation		GOODDAT	A View in TSDRE
77534494 Jul 30, 2008	3586511 Mar 10, 2009		
Z. GOODSALES BASH Registranti(s): GoodData Corporation		GoodSales Bas	View in TSDRE
85702497 Aug 13, 2012	4359270 Jun 25, 2013		
3. GODOMARKETING BASH Registraet(s): GoodData Corporation		GoodMarketing Ba	ISh View in TSDSE
85702512 Aug 13, 2012	4359271 Jun 25, 2013		
4. GOOOSUBSCRIPTION BASH Registrant(s): GoodOata Corporation		GoodSubscription Ba	ish View in TSDR군
85702575 Aug 13, 2012	4359272 Jun 25, 2013		
F. G Registrant(s): GoodData Corporation			View in TSDRZ
85609808 Apr 24, 2015	4891958 Jan 26, 2016		

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on July 5, 2017 at Reel and Frame Number 6098/0553.

PATENT REEL: 051689 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 01/31/2020